SEMESTER :

EXAM DATE
© 18-SEP-25

- 20-SEP-25
22-SEP-25
24-SEP-25
26-SEP-25
28-SEP-25
30-SEP-25
08-OCT-25

SEMESTER :

EXAM DATE
19-SEP-25

21-SEP-25
25-SEP-25
27-SEP-25
29-SEP-25
07-OCT-25
09-OCT-25
10-OCT-25

SEMESTER :

EXAM DATE
20-SEP-25

24-SEP-25
26-SEP-25
28-SEP-25
30-SEP-25
08-OCT-25
09-OCT-25
10-OCT-25

ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNALI - 25

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
(DISTANCE EDUCATION) - TIME TABLE

OVERSEAS / INDIAN STUDENTS

M.B.A. (ONLINE MODE) - JUNE / JULY - 2025
REGULATIONS - 2021

FIRST SEMESTER

DAY
Thursday

Saturday
Monday

Wednesday

Friday
Sunday
Tuesday

Wednesday

MBA -

BUSINESS ANALYTICS

SESSION :

AFTER NOON : 2.30 P.M. to 5.30 P.M.

SUBJECT CODE : SUBJECT NAME

- OBA1101

OBA1102

 OBA1103

OBA1104

' OBA1105
' OBA1106

OBA1107
OBA1108

SECOND SEMESTER
SUBJECT CODE : SUBJECT NAME

DAY
Friday

Sunday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

THIRD SEMESTER

DAY
Saturday

Wednesday

Friday
Sunday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Friday

OBA1201
OBA1202
OBA1204

- OBA1205
' OBA1206
" OBA1207

OBA1208
OBA1203

SESSION :

SESSION :

Management Concepts and Organization Behavior
Managerial Economics

Human Resource Management

Marketing Management

Financial Management

Operations Management

Statistical Methods for Decision Making

R Programming

AFTER NOON : 2.30 P.M. to 5.30 P.M.

Data Mining and Business Intelligence
Multivariate Data Analysis

Python Programming

Time Series Analysis

Big Data Analytics

Optimization Techniques

Stochastic Modeling

Legal Aspects for Business

FORE NOON : 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

SUBJECT CODE : SUBJECT NAME

OBA1302
OBA1304
OBA1305

' OBA1306
' OBA1307
' OBA1308

OBA1301

OBA1303

Block Chain Technology

Cloud Computing

Human Resource Analytics

Marketing and Social Media Web Analytics
Financial Analytics

Operations and Supply Chain Analytics
Enterprise Information System

Business Analytics



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNALI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
(DISTANCE EDUCATION) - TIME TABLE
OVERSEAS / INDIAN STUDENTS
M.B.A. (ONLINE MODE) - JUNE / JULY - 2025
REGULATIONS - 2021

MBA - BUSINESS ANALYTICS

SEMESTER : FOURTH SEMESTER SESSION : = FORE NOON : 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
EXAM DATE DAY SUBJECT CODE : SUBJECT NAME

18-SEP-25 Thursday OBA1401 - Artificial Intelligence

21-SEP-25 Sunday, OBA1402 : Machine Learning

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c

* NOTE :

THE CANDIDATE REGISTERED UNDER e - VBAB NETWORK PROJECT STUDENTS
(AFGHANISTAN & AFRICA) SHOULD FOLLOW AND MATCH INDIAN STANDARD TIME (IST)
TO WRITE THE ONLINE MODE PROCTORED EXAMINATIONS FOR MBA - BUSINESS
ANALYTICS / GENERAL MANAGEMENT DEGREE PROGRAMME AS PER THE GIVEN TIME
TABLE.




