

ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (DISTANCE EDUCATION) - TIME TABLE OVERSEAS / INDIAN STUDENTS M.B.A. (ONLINE MODE) - JUNE / JULY - 2025 REGULATIONS - 2021

MBA - BUSINESS ANALYTICS

SEMESTER :	FIRST SEMESTER		SESSION: AFTER NOON: 2.30 P.M. to 5.30 P.M.
EXAM DATE	DAY	SUBJECT	CODE : SUBJECT NAME
18-SEP-25	Thursday	OBA1101	: Management Concepts and Organization Behavior
20-SEP-25	Saturday	OBA1102	: Managerial Economics
22-SEP-25	Monday	OBA1103	: Human Resource Management
24-SEP-25	Wednesday	OBA1104	: Marketing Management
26-SEP-25	Friday	OBA1105	: Financial Management
28-SEP-25	Sunday	OBA1106	: Operations Management
30-SEP-25	Tuesday	OBA1107	: Statistical Methods for Decision Making
08-OCT-25	Wednesday	OBA1108	: R Programming
SEMESTER :	SECOND SEMES	TER	SESSION: AFTER NOON: 2.30 P.M. to 5.30 P.M.
EXAM DATE	DAY	SUBJECT	CODE : SUBJECT NAME
19-SEP-25	Friday	OBA1201	: Data Mining and Business Intelligence
21-SEP-25	Sunday	OBA1202	: Multivariate Data Analysis
· 25-SEP-25	Thursday	OBA1204	: Python Programming
27-SEP-25	Saturday	OBA1205	: Time Series Analysis
29-SEP-25	Monday	OBA1206	: Big Data Analytics
07-OCT-25	Tuesday	OBA1207	: Optimization Techniques
09-OCT-25	Thursday	OBA1208	: Stochastic Modeling
10-OCT-25	Friday	OBA1203	: Legal Aspects for Business
SEMESTER :	THIRD SEMESTE	ER .	SESSION: FORE NOON: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
EXAM DATE	DAY	SUBJECT	CODE : SUBJECT NAME
20-SEP-25	Saturday	OBA1302	: Block Chain Technology
24-SEP-25	Wednesday	OBA1304	: Cloud Computing
26-SEP-25	Friday	OBA1305	: Human Resource Analytics
28-SEP-25	Sunday	OBA1306	: Marketing and Social Media Web Analytics
30-SEP-25	Tuesday	OBA1307	: Financial Analytics
08-OCT-25	Wednesday	OBA1308	: Operations and Supply Chain Analytics
09-OCT-25	Thursday	OBA1301	: Enterprise Information System
10-OCT-25	Friday	OBA1303	: Business Analytics



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (DISTANCE EDUCATION) - TIME TABLE **OVERSEAS / INDIAN STUDENTS** M.B.A. (ONLINE MODE) - JUNE / JULY - 2025 **REGULATIONS - 2021**

MBA - BUSINESS ANALYTICS

SEMESTER:

FOURTH SEMESTER

SESSION:

FORE NOON: 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

EXAM DATE

DAY

SUBJECT CODE: SUBJECT NAME

18-SEP-25

Thursday

OBA1401

: Artificial Intelligence

21-SEP-25

Sunday

OBA1402

: Machine Learning

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS i/c

* NOTE:

THE CANDIDATE REGISTERED UNDER e - VBAB NETWORK PROJECT STUDENTS (AFGHANISTAN & AFRICA) SHOULD FOLLOW AND MATCH INDIAN STANDARD TIME (IST) TO WRITE THE ONLINE MODE PROCTORED EXAMINATIONS FOR MBA - BUSINESS ANALYTICS / GENERAL MANAGEMENT DEGREE PROGRAMME AS PER THE GIVEN TIME TABLE.

क्राविश्वायम् ज्याविश्वायम् ज्याविश्वायम्